

VC18-12-02 "Creamery Road Lift Station and Force Main"				Deig Bros.		Blankenberger Bros.		Cleary Construction		Kieffer Bros.		Infrastructure Systems	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$185,800.00	\$185,800.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00	\$272,950.00	\$272,950.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,980.00	\$26,980.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3	Tree and Brush Clearing	LS	1	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$153,300.00	\$153,300.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$482,000.00	\$482,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
4	No 11 Stone (under roadways)	LF	250	\$39.00	\$9,750.00	\$117.00	\$29,250.00	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$166.00	\$41,500.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00
5	Lift Station - Complete	EA	1	\$572,445.00	\$572,445.00	\$702,000.00	\$702,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$690,000.00	\$667,000.00	\$667,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
6	10" C900 Force Main, Open Cut	LF	14,151	\$56.00	\$792,456.00	\$47.00	\$665,097.00	\$45.00	\$636,795.00	\$54.00	\$764,154.00	\$55.00	\$778,305.00
7	Directional Drill, 10" Certalok	LF	1,629	\$87.00	\$141,723.00	\$126.00	\$205,254.00	\$406.00	\$661,374.00	\$165.00	\$268,785.00	\$110.00	\$179,190.00
8	Directional Drill, 20" HDPE Casing with 10" Certalok	LF	520	\$263.00	\$136,760.00	\$296.00	\$153,920.00	\$827.00	\$430,040.00	\$440.00	\$228,800.00	\$420.00	\$218,400.00
9	Rock Boring, 20" HDPE Casing with 10" Certalok	LF	850	\$434.00	\$368,900.00	\$433.00	\$368,050.00	\$850.00	\$722,500.00	\$710.00	\$603,500.00	\$1,007.00	\$855,950.00
10	10" MJ Bend - 11.25 degrees	EA	10	\$1,395.00	\$13,950.00	\$1,185.00	\$11,850.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,525.00	\$15,250.00
11	10" MJ Bend - 22.5 degrees	EA	11	\$1,375.00	\$15,125.00	\$1,175.00	\$12,925.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,525.00	\$16,775.00
12	10" MJ Bend - 45 degrees	EA	26	\$1,395.00	\$36,270.00	\$1,180.00	\$30,680.00	\$1,650.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,265.00	\$32,890.00	\$1,525.00	\$39,650.00
13	24" C-900 Gravity Sewer	LF	2,353	\$193.00	\$454,129.00	\$329.00	\$774,137.00	\$215.00	\$505,895.00	\$232.00	\$545,896.00	\$610.00	\$1,435,330.00
14	16" C-900 Gravity Sewer	LF	60	\$152.00	\$9,120.00	\$926.00	\$55,560.00	\$390.00	\$23,400.00	\$211.00	\$12,660.00	\$1,004.00	\$60,240.00
15	12" C-900 Gravity Sewer	LF	38	\$141.00	\$5,358.00	\$966.00	\$36,708.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$232.00	\$8,816.00	\$200.00	\$7,600.00
16	Manhole 48" dia.	EA	4	\$9,185.00	\$36,740.00	\$18,600.00	\$74,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$37,800.00	\$16,750.00	\$67,000.00
17	Manhole 60" dia.	EA	1	\$10,655.00	\$10,655.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00
18	Manhole 60" dia. with vent	EA	2	\$13,075.00	\$26,150.00	\$27,400.00	\$54,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,050.00	\$52,100.00
19	Manhole 72" dia.	EA	1	\$19,768.00	\$19,768.00	\$65,600.00	\$65,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,835.00	\$15,835.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
20	48" Manhole with Conshield & Zypex	EA	1	\$10,715.00	\$10,715.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,030.00	\$9,030.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
21	48" Manhole Lining, SpectraShield	EA	1	\$4,735.00	\$4,735.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,540.00	\$6,540.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
22	Combination Air Valve/Pit - Complete	EA	15	\$11,135.00	\$167,025.00	\$8,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$127,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$144,000.00	\$8,727.00	\$130,905.00
23	Marker Pole	EA	38	\$173.00	\$6,574.00	\$740.00	\$28,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00
24	Tracer Wire Box	EA	16	\$735.00	\$11,760.00	\$1,160.00	\$18,560.00	\$92.00	\$1,472.00	\$585.00	\$9,360.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
25	Gate Valve	EA	1	\$3,485.00	\$3,485.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,975.00	\$2,975.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
26	Asphalt Repair, Full Depth (Street), 6" depth	LF	250	\$93.00	\$23,250.00	\$149.00	\$37,250.00	\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$113.00	\$28,250.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00
27	Gravel Access Drive / Lift Station Site	SY	5,150	\$26.00	\$133,900.00	\$17.40	\$89,610.00	\$21.00	\$108,150.00	\$43.00	\$221,450.00	\$27.00	\$139,050.00
28	12" Culvert	LF	35	\$73.00	\$2,555.00	\$118.00	\$4,130.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$51.00	\$1,785.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00
29	24" Culvert	LF	35	\$103.00	\$3,605.00	\$139.00	\$4,865.00	\$145.00	\$5,075.00	\$86.00	\$3,010.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00
30	Rock Excavation (Undistributed)	CYD	3,000	\$141.00	\$423,000.00	\$112.00	\$336,000.00	\$100.00	\$300,000.00	\$200.00	\$600,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
31	Temporary Cattle Fence	LF	1,000	\$7.30	\$7,300.00	\$7.80	\$7,800.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.75	\$14,750.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
32	Silt Fencing	LF	8,407	\$2.00	\$16,814.00	\$2.20	\$18,495.40	\$3.50	\$29,424.50	\$5.50	\$46,238.50	\$3.00	\$25,221.00
33	Pump Around - Large	EA	2	\$7,735.00	\$15,470.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,295.00	\$2,590.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
34	Pump Around - Small	EA	8	\$3,550.00	\$28,400.00	\$1,480.00	\$11,840.00	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$50,400.00
35	Temporary Inlet Protection	EA	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$215.00	\$1,720.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
36	Filter Sock	LF	57	\$13.00	\$741.00	\$14.40	\$820.80	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$33.00	\$1,881.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00
37	Filter Berm	LF	381	\$39.00	\$14,859.00	\$32.00	\$12,192.00	\$32.00	\$12,192.00	\$44.00	\$16,764.00	\$20.00	\$7,620.00
38	Access Drive	SY	175	\$73.00	\$12,775.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00	\$38.00	\$6,650.00	\$27.00	\$4,725.00
39	Temporary Seeding (grass seed mix)	SY	2,800	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.95	\$2,660.00	\$2.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.30	\$840.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00
40	Construction Entrance No. 2 Stone	Tons	600	\$37.00	\$22,200.00	\$33.00	\$19,800.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$57.00	\$34,200.00
41	Final Grading and Seeding	SY	35,000	\$3.00	\$105,000.00	\$1.80	\$63,000.00	\$2.00	\$70,000.00	\$1.50	\$52,500.00	\$3.00	\$105,000.00
42	Electrical 12 x 20 Building	EA	1	\$85,735.00	\$85,735.00	\$83,400.00	\$83,400.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$88,230.50	\$88,230.50	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
43	Electrical Building Pad	LS	1	\$19,630.00	\$19,630.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
44	Lift Station - Electrical	LS	1	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$147,400.00	\$147,400.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$125,800.00	\$125,800.00
45	Construction Engineering	LS	1	\$44,350.00	\$44,350.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$93,525.00	\$93,525.00	\$35,205.00	\$35,205.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$4,393,177.00</b>		<b>\$4,705,314.20</b>		<b>\$5,466,177.50</b>		<b>\$5,653,505.00</b>		<b>\$6,356,351.00</b>